Case No. IPR2015-01523 U.S. Patent No. 6,366,130

DOCKET

Attorney Docket No. ELBRUS-IPR1

# UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

BEFORE THE PATENT TRIAL AND APPEAL BOARD

## SAMSUNG ELECTRONICS CO., LTD.

Petitioner

V.

## ELBRUS INTERNATIONAL LIMITED

Patent Owner

Case: IPR2015-01523

U.S. Patent No. 6,366,130

SUPPLIMENTARY SUBMISSION OF MANTATORY NOTICE INFORMATION

PURSUANT TO 37 C.F.R. § 42.8(a)(3)

Case No. IPR2015-01523 U.S. Patent No. 6,366,130 Attorney Docket No. ELBRUS-IPR1

## SUPLIMENTARY SUBMISSION OF MANDATORY INFORMATION UNDER 37 C.F.R. § 42.8.

The original submission of mandatory information contained an error in the address of the Exclusive Licensee. The suite number is 250, not 350.

#### **REAL PARTY-IN-INTEREST**

United States Patent No. 6,366,130 (130 Patent)

Exclusive Licensee

Cascades Computer Innovation, LLC

500 Skokie Blvd. Suite 250

Northbrook, IL 60062

Case No. IPR2015-01523 U.S. Patent No. 6,366,130 Attorney Docket No. ELBRUS-IPR1

#### CONCLUSION

The Patent Owner Elbrus International Limited believes that this supplementary submission completes the requirements of 37 C.F.R. § 42.8.

Dated: July 21, 2015

Respectfully submitted

<u>/clifford kraft/</u> Clifford H. Kraft Reg. No. 35,229

/joseph hosteny/ Joseph N. Hosteny Reg. No. 28,020

Counsel for the Patent Owner

#### **CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE**

#### IPR 2015-01523

The undersigned hereby certifies that the foregoing mandatory notice information for *Inter Partes* Review was served on July 21, 2015 by filing this information through the Patent Review Processing System as well as delivering a copy via electronic mail upon the following attorneys of record for the Petitioner:

Steven L. Park stevenpark@paulhastings.com

Naveen Modi naveenmodi@paulhastings.com

Dated: July 21, 2015

DOCKE

Δ

Respectfully submitted

/clifford kraft/ Clifford H. Kraft Reg. No. 35,229

/joseph hosteny/ Joseph N. Hosteny Reg. No. 28,020